
Xicor, Inc. 1998, 1999 Patents Pending
7008-1.6 10/23/99 SH
1
Characteristics subject to change without notice
16K/64K/128K MPS

 EEPROM

X84161/641/129
20
ORDERING INFORMATION
*PART MARK CONVENTION
Device
X84161/641/129 X X
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial = –40°C to +85°C
–X
VCC Range
Blank = 4.5V to 5.5V, 10 MHz
2.5 = 2.5V to 5.5V, 5 MHz
Military = –55°C to +125°C (contact factory)
Packages:
X84161
P = 8-Lead PDIP
S8 = 8-Lead SOIC
V8 = 8-Lead TSSOP
X84641
P = 8-Lead PDIP
S8 = 8-Lead SOIC
V20 = 20-Lead TSSOP
Z = 8-Lead XBGA
X84129
P = 8-Lead PDIP
S14 = 14-Lead SOIC
V28 = 28-Lead TSSOP
Z = 8-Lead XBGA
1.8 = 1.8V to 3.6V, 3 MHz
8-Lead TSSOP
AG = 1.8 to 3.6V, 0 to +70°C
EYWW
8161XX
AH = 1.8 to 3.6V, -40 to +85°C
F = 2.5 to 5.5V, 0 to +70°C
G = 2.5 to 5.5V, -40 to +85°C
Blank = 4.5 to 5.5V, 0 to +70°C
I = 4.5 to 5.5V, -40 to +85°C
8-Lead SOIC/PDIP
X84641 X
XX
Blank = 8-Lead SOIC
AG = 1.8 to 3.6V, 0 to +70°C
AH = 1.8 to 3.6V, -40 to +85°C
F = 2.5 to 5.5V, 0 to +70°C
G = 2.5 to 5.5V, -40 to +85°C
Blank = 4.5 to 5.5V, 0 to +70°C
I = 4.5 to 5.5V, -40 to +85°C
P = 8-Lead PDIP
*All parts and package types not included will receive standard marking.
8-Lead XBGA Package
Complete Part Number
X84641Z - 2.5
X84641ZI - 2.5
Top Mark
XAAF
XACY
XAAGX84129Z - 2.5
XADFX84129ZI - 2.5
X84161/641/129
21
LIMITED WARRANTY
Devices sold by Xicor, Inc. are covered by the warranty and patent indemnification provisions appearing in its Terms of Sale only. Xicor, Inc.
makes no warranty, express, statutory, implied, or by description regarding the information set forth herein or regarding the freedom of the
described devices from patent infringement. Xicor, Inc. makes no warranty of merchantability or fitness for any purpose. Xicor, Inc. reserves the
right to discontinue production and change specifications and prices at any time and without notice.
Xicor, Inc. assumes no responsibility for the use of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Xicor, Inc. product. No other circuits, patents,
licenses are implied.
U.S. PATENTS
Xicor products are covered by one or more of the following U.S. Patents: 4,263,664; 4,274,012; 4,300,212; 4,314,265; 4,326,134; 4,393,481;
4,404,475; 4,450,402; 4,486,769; 4,488,060; 4,520,461; 4,533,846; 4,599,706; 4,617,652; 4,668,932; 4,752,912; 4,829, 482; 4,874, 967;